

DHD: 0890224

22 February 2024

Dear

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act (2002).

I now respond to your request as follows:

“For reference, ISM (Outward) is defined as an experience whereby students or staff travel overseas for any education, training, voluntary or work placement experience related to or during their time at college. Please also note this is not inclusive of personal experiences that are unrelated to their college, or where International students have come to the college from other countries.”

1. *The total number and list of all International Student Mobility (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016-2023.*
2. *The duration of each ISM (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016 - 2023.*
3. *The destination of each ISM (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016 - 2023.*
4. *The total number and list of all partners involved in ISM (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016 - 2023.*
5. *Total/annual number of student participants in the ISM (Outward) experiences from 2016 - 2023.*
6. *Total/annual number of staff participants in ISM (Outward) experiences from 2016 - 2023.*
7. *Total/annual college ISM (Outward) income and sources from 2016-2023. This will be inclusive of Erasmus+, Turing Scheme, WorldSkills, and any other financial resource attributed to student experiences overseas.*
8. *Total/annual college expenditure on ISM (Outward) experiences for students and staff from 2016 - 2023.”*

Please refer to the attached enclosure.

I trust the above response meets your request for information in full.

Should you be unhappy with the College's response you may seek a review, by writing to Derek Smeall, Principal. Your grounds for seeking a review should be included in your request.

I also wish to advise you that the Scottish Information Commissioner has launched an online appeals service via their website – the link is as follows:

www.itspublicknowledge.info/appeal.

Other contact information for the Scottish Information Commissioner is listed below:

Tel: 01334 464610

Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Thank you for your interest in the College.

Yours sincerely

Donald Higgins – Durnan
Corporate Support and Administration Manager

Enc



1. The total number and list of all International Student Mobility (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016-2023.
2. The duration of each ISM (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016 - 2023.
3. The destination of each ISM (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016 - 2023.
4. The total number and list of all partners involved in ISM (Outward) projects at Glasgow Kelvin College from 2016 - 2023.
5. Total/annual number of student participants in the ISM (Outward) experiences from 2016 - 2023.
6. Total/annual number of staff participants in ISM (Outward) experiences from 2016 - 2023.
7. Total/annual college ISM (Outward) income and sources from 2016-2023. This will be inclusive of Erasmus+, Turing Scheme, WorldSkills, and any other financial resource attributed to student experiences overseas.
8. Total/annual college expenditure on ISM (Outward) experiences for students and staff from 2016 - 2023.

Response:

1 4 projects
 MUSIC WITHOUT FRONTIERS 2
 CHARLES RENNIE MACINTOSH ANNIVERSARY PROJECT - FASHION
 EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS IN BUSINESS
 ENSEMBLE

2 Each project was for 2 years

3 & 4	Destinations	Partners
MUSIC WITHOUT FRONTIERS 2	Helsinki & Joensuu	GKC; The Helsinki Conseratory of Music,Helsinki; Joensuu Conservatory, Finland; Lahti Conservatory, Finland, Conservatorio Escola das Artes, Madeira; Karol Szymanowski Music School, Warsaw,Poland; Conservatorio Profesional de Música Jacinto,Toledo, Spain
CHARLES RENNIE MACINTOSH ANNIVERSARY PROJECT - FASHION	Nuremberg & Latvia	GKC; Berufliche Schule B9, Nurnberg; Liepajas Musikas, Latvia
EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS IN BUSINESS	Nuremberg	GKC; Berufliche Schule B9, Nuremberg, Germany
ENSEMBLE	Derry, Kananni, Kokkola & Tallinn	GKC; Kainuum AmmaHiopisto, Jajaani, Finland; North West Regional College, Derry, UK; George Otsa nim, Talinna Muusikakool, Estonia; Connect-IN Enterprises, Glasgow; Keski-Pohjanmaan Kenservatorio, Kokkola, Finland

5 & 6	Year	Students	Staff
	2016		
	2017	15	4
	2018	7	6
	2019	7	4
	2020	3	1
	2021	0	0
	2022	0	0
	2023	0	0
	Total	32	15

7 & 8	Income	Expenditure	Source
	2016		Erasmus
	2017		Erasmus
	2018		Erasmus
	2019		Erasmus
	2020		Erasmus
	2021		Erasmus
	2022		Erasmus
	2023		Erasmus